

S. No. 1

Suppl. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 2730/2024  
In LPASW No. 91/2015

Mushtaq Ahmad Rather and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate for applicant

**Vs.**

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

22.08.2025

Non-applicants despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 11.04.2025 have not filed objections.

Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG, to file objections to the application.

List on 19.09.2025.

Registry to provide a copy of the application to Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

22.08.2025

Manzoor