

S. No. 01

Suppl Cause List-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(2730/2024) IN**  
**LPASW 91/2015**

MUSHTAQ AHMAD RATHER AND  
OTHERS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Amandeep Singh, Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE AND ORS. (FINANCE/TECHNICAL  
EDU.)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting counsel vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**19.09.2025**

Respondents seek and are granted two weeks' further time to file  
objections to the application.

List on 10.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
19.09.2025  
"Imtiyaz"