

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode from Jammu)

CM No. 2730/2024 in
LPASW No. 91/2015

Mushtaq Ahmad Rather & ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Rekha Wangno, GA

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.12.2025

Due to technical difficulty in the audio, the matter could not be
heard.

List this matter on 13.02.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI
12.12.2025