

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode for Jammu)

CM No. 2730/2024 IN
LPASW No. 91/2015

Mushtaq Ahmad Rather & Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate for
applicant/respondent No. 5.
None for others.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks' time to report instructions with regard to the application and also to inform this Court whether the applicant is discharging his duties as on date.

List on 08.05.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
17.04.2026