

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 2730/2024 in
LPASW No. 91/2015

Mushtaq Ahmad Rather & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate for R-
5/applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
(Through Virtual Mode From Jammu)

ORDER
08.05.2026

CM No. 2730/2024

There is no representation on behalf of the appellants/non-applicants.

Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate appearing on behalf of the applicant/respondent No. 5 seeks and is granted six weeks' time to assist this Court with regard to maintainability of this application seeking clarification/review of the judgment dated 13.06.2023 passed in the above titled appeal.

List on 10.07.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
08.05.2026